

## Press Release

# **EverGen Infrastructure Announces Dates for 2023 Fourth Quarter & Annual Financial Results and Conference Call**

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, April 10, 2024 – <u>EverGen Infrastructure Corp.</u> ("EverGen" or the "Company") (TSXV: EVGN) (OTCQX: EVGIF), today announced plans to release its 2023 fourth quarter and annual financial results on April 22, 2024, after market close. EverGen will hold a results conference call at 10:00 a.m. eastern time on April 23, 2024, hosted by Chief Executive Officer, Mischa Zajtmann.

#### Conference Call Details are as follows:

Date: April 23, 2024 Time: 10:00 a.m. ET

**Zoom Link:** https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86241007666

### About EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

EverGen, Canada's Renewable Natural Gas Infrastructure Platform, is combating climate change and helping communities contribute to a sustainable future. Headquartered on the West Coast of Canada, EverGen is an established independent renewable energy producer which acquires, develops, builds, owns and operates a portfolio of Renewable Natural Gas, waste to energy, and related infrastructure projects. EverGen is focused on Canada, with continued growth expected across other regions in North America and beyond.

For more information about EverGen Infrastructure Corp. and our projects, please visit <a href="https://www.evergeninfra.com">www.evergeninfra.com</a>.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## Contacts

Co-founder & CEO Mischa Zajtmann 604-202-7004 mischa@evergeninfra.com